HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.9-21/2022-PSC (R-IV)

Dated:07-12-2024

"PRESSNOTE"

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission has decided to hold Personality Test for the following post (s) as per the schedule given below:

Sr. No.	Name of Post	Name of Department	Date of Personality Test
1	Scientific Officer, Class- I (on contract basis)	H.P. State Pollution Control Board under the Department of Environment, Science & Technology, H.P.	17-12-2024

The Personality Test call letters to all provisionally admitted candidates for the above mentioned post(s) have been uploaded against their User IDs alongwith Instruction to the candidates for Personality Test. Besides, all provisionally admitted candidates have also been informed through SMS/e-mail on their respective Mobile No.(s) and email ID(s) provided by them in their respective Online Recruitment Application.

In case of any enquiry, the candidates may contact Commission's officeonanyworkingdayfrom10:00AMto5:00PMonTelephoneNos.0177-2624313 /2629739andTollfreeNo. 1800-180-8004.

Sd/-(Nivedita Negi),IAS, Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission. Phone number 0177- 2624313